



26 Holyrood Street, Chard, TA20 2AH






TEA SHOP & TAKE-AWAY MENUS

**Allergen advice as per
Food Information for Consumers Regulation
(EU) No. 1169/2011**

Evershot Bakery Ltd.
18 Fore Street, Evershot, Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 0JW
Tel. 01935 83379

Soft Drinks

Bottled Water		<p>Spring or Mineral Water</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
Cans		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavourings including Caffeine</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Natural Flavourings including Caffeine, Phosphoric Acid, Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Flavourings (including Caffeine), Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid, Contains a source of Phenylalanine</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Fruit from Concentrate (5%), Citric Acid, Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot and Pumpkin), Natural Orange Flavourings with other Natural Flavourings, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Malic Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Aspartame), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Stabiliser (Guar Gum)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Lemon and Lime Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Mango Purée (8%), Acid (Malic Acid), Flavourings, Preservative (E211), Colour (Beta Carotene)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
		<p>Carbonated Water, Sugar, Passion Fruit Juice from Concentrate (4%), Acid (Malic Acid), Flavourings, Preservative (E211), Colour (Beta Carotene)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
Fruit Shoots Apple & Blackcurrant		<p>Water, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 6%, Blackcurrant 2%, Plum), Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Natural Colour (Anthocyanins), Natural Flavouring, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarboxylate), Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Sucralose), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>

	<p>Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate (8%), Malic Acid , Natural Apple Flavouring with other Natural Flavours, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate), Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame K)</p>
	<p>Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (8%), Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl Dicarbonate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Sucralose), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Natural Colour (Carotenes)</p>
<p>Fruit Squash Apple & Blackcurrant</p>	<p>Water, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 18%, Blackcurrant 2%, Plum), Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural Colour (Anthocyanins), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite), Stabiliser (Cellulose Gum), Natural Flavouring, Contains a source of Phenylalanine</p>
<p>Orange</p>	<p>Water, Orange Fruit from Concentrate (20%), Sugar, Citric Acid, Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite), Stabiliser (Cellulose Gum), Natural Colour (Carotenes), Contains a source of Phenylalanine</p>
<p>J20</p> 	<p>Water, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 27%, Raspberry 5%), Sugar, Colours (Anthocyanins), Acid (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Pectin), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweetener (Sucralose)</p>
	<p>Water, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Apple 26%, Mango 6%), Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Flavourings, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweetener (Sucralose)</p>
	<p>Water, Fruit Juices from Concentrate (Orange 29%, Passion Fruit 4%), Sugar, Stabiliser (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Anthocyanins), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweetener (Sucralose)</p>

Milk Shakes

<p>Banana</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Sugar, Banana Juice from Concentrate (10%), Acid (Citric Acid), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Lemon, Apple), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Tri Sodium Citrate), Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin), Milk</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in Bold Contains Milk</p>
<p>Chocolate</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (3.5%), Acid (Lactic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum)</p> <p>Milk</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in bold Contains Milk</p>
<p>Strawberry</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/></p> <p>Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Sugar, Colour (Carmines), Acid (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Tri Sodium Citrate), Milk, Sweetener (Sodium Saccharin)</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in bold Contains Milk</p>

Hot Drinks

Rombouts Coffee	Coffee Beans
Rombouts Decaffeinated Coffee	Ground Coffee Beans
Babyccino	Coffee, Milk , Chocolate <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> Contains Milk
Hot Chocolate	Sugar, Milk Permeate, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed Milk Powder, Galaxy® Chocolate (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder, Milk Fat, Emulsifiers: Soya Lecithin, Water, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers: (Guar Gum, E466, E340ii, E452i, E339ii), Barley Malt Extract, Salt, Acidity Regulator: E331, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: E551, Lactose, Milk Proteins, Emulsifier: E471, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> Contains Barley, Gluten, Soya/Soy Beans, Milk
Mocha	Sugar, Milk Permeate, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed Milk Powder, Galaxy® Chocolate (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder, Milk Fat, Emulsifiers: Soya Lecithin, Water, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers: (Guar Gum, E466, E340ii, E452i, E339ii), Barley Malt Extract, Salt, Acidity Regulator: E331, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: E551, Lactose, Milk Proteins, Emulsifier: E471, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. Coffee Beans. <i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i> Contains Barley, Gluten, Soya/soy Beans, Milk
Tea	Black Tea 100%
Regular	
Darjeeling Earl Grey	Tea, Cornflowers, Bergamot Flavour
Super Fruit	Hibiscus, Elderberries, Currants, Blackcurrants, Natural Flavourings,, Cranberries, Blueberries

MEAT

TOPSIDE OF BEEF	100% Topside of Beef, Salt , Preservatives THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALLERGENS
Gammon Ham	Pork 90%,Water ,Salt, Flavour Enhancer, Preservative E250, E252, Antioxidant E301 THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALLERGENS
TURKEY	Turkey Breast, Preservative, colour E155 THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALLERGENS

SANDWICH, JACKET & TOASTIE FILLINGS

<p>Chicken & Bacon Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (46.5%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Bacon Seasoning (1.0%):Salt,Dextrose,Yeast,Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein,Rusk,Flour,Flavour Enhancers [E621,E635],Dehydrated Onion,Flavourings,Colour [E160c],Pepper Extract., Sweetcured Bacon (5.0%):Pork (240%),Water,Sugar,Salt,Fruit extract,Emulsifier:Sodium Tri phosphate (451-1),Smoke flavourings,Honey,Preservative:Sodium Nitrite (E250),Chicken Breast (47.0%), For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Chicken Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (44.5%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Chicken Breast (55.0%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Chicken Tikka Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (46.5%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Tikka Spice (2.5%):Spices and Spice Extract,Salt,Garlic,Colour: E160c, Herb,Mint Glaze (2.5%):Sugar,Rusk,Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein,Acidity Regulator [E262],Dried Glucose Syrup, Tomato, Flavour Enhancer [E621], Wheat Flour,Dextrose,Salt,Natural Flavouring,Mint,Acid [E330],Colour [E162,E150c,E160c, E100],Artificial Sweetener [E954]. Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed),Anti-caking Agent [E551]., Cream (MILK) ed Coconut (1.0%),,Chicken Breast (47.0%), For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Christmas Special Turkey Mix</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (41.5%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Bacon Seasoning (1.5%):Salt,Dextrose,Yeast,Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein,Rusk,Flour,Flavour Enhancers [E621,E635],Dehydrated Onion,Flavourings,Colour [E160c],Pepper Extract., Cranberry Sauce (5.0%):Sugar,Cranberries (30%),Water,Cranberry Puree,Gelling Agent (Pectin),Dextrose,Roasted Chestnut Stuffing (11.5%):Wholemeal Breadcrumb,Wholemeal Rusk 78% (Wholemeal Flour,Salt,Yeast),Roasted Chestnut 13%,Onion Flake 3%,Mixed Herbs,Demerara Sugar,Garlic,Onion Salt,Yeast Powder,Pork Sausages (7.0%): Pork (50%),Water,Rusk (contains WHEAT flour fortifiedwith Calcium Carbonate,Iron,Nicotinamide,Thiamin),PorkFat,Pork Rind, SOYA Protein Concentrate,Salt,Potato Starch,Flavourings,Stabilisers (E450 (i),E450 (iii)),Yeast Extract, Preservative (Sodium SULPHITE),Spice,Dextrose,Sunflower Oil,Antioxidant (E300),Cooked Turkey Breast (33.0%), For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>

<p>Coleslaw</p>	<p>White Cabbage, Carrot, onion, Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Salt, Modified Starch, Stabilisers, Mustard Flour, Maize Starch.</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Contains Egg, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxides.</p>
<p>Coronation Chicken</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (34.0%):Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Stabiliser: Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), EggYolk Powder, (Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Salt, Maltodextrin), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch, Balti Glaze (2.5%):Sugar, Spices, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Tomato Powder, Chive Flakes, Pepper Extract. Vegetable Oil, Anti-caking agent [E551],.Sugar (2.5%):Sugar, Sultanas (5.0%),,Jam Apricot (6.0%),,Carrot (8.0%):Carrot, Chicken Breast (41.5%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Egg & Bacon Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (36.5%):Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Stabiliser: Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder, (Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Bacon Seasoning (1.0%):Salt,Dextrose,Yeast,Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein,Rusk,Flour,Flavour Enhancers [E621,E635],Dehydrated Onion,Flavourings,Colour [E160c],Pepper Extract., Sweetcured Bacon (10.0%):Pork (240%),Water,Sugar,Salt,Fruit extract,Emulsifier:Sodium Tri phosphate (451-1),Smoke flavourings,Honey,Preservative:Sodium Nitrite (E250),Hard Boiled Eggs (52.0%): Egg s,brine (water,acid: citric acid,salt),.</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p>
<p>Egg Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (40.0%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Hard Boiled Eggs (59.5%): Egg s,brine (water,acid: citric acid,salt),.</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p>
<p>Jerk Chicken Strips</p>	<p>Chicken Breast (92.5%),J erk Glaze (6.3%):S ugar, Salt,WHEAT Flour (Contains:Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Dextrose, Flavour (Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (SOYA, Maize, Colour (150d),Salt,Maltodextrin,Flavour Enhancer (E621)),Onion Powder,Ground Paprika,Black Pepper,Ground Cinnamon,Ground Sage,Ground Coriander,Flavour Enhancer (E621), Garlic Powder,Ground Allspice,Chilli Powder,Modified Maize Starch,Colour (Caramel Powder),Thickener (Guar Gum), Rapeseed Oil,Paprika Extract.,Hot & Spicy Glaze (1.3%):Sugar (White),Dextrose,Potato Starch,Salt,Spices,Tomato Powder,Red Bell Peppers,Garlic Powder,Yeast Extract,Onion Powder,Parsley,Natural Colours [E160c,E100],Spice Extracts. Vegetable Oil (rapeseed oil),Anti-caking Agent [E551,</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>

<p>Marinade Chicken Tikka</p>	<p>Water (10.6%),, Starch (0.6%):Starch,Mint Glaze (2.5%):Sugar,Rusk,Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein,Acidity Regulator [E262],Dried Glucose Syrup,Tomato,Flavour Enhancer [E621], Wheat Flour,Dextrose,Salt,Natural Flavouring,Mint,Acid [E330], Colour [E162,E150c,E160c,E100],Artificial Sweetener [E954]. Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed),Anti-caking Agent [E551],, Tikka Spice (3.8%):Spices and Spice Extract,Salt,Garlic, Colour; E160c,Herb,Chicken Breast (82.5%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Marinade Honey Roast Chicken</p>	<p>Water (7.5%),,Honey Glaze (9.4%):Sugar,Dried Tomato,Salt,Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract,Salt),Dried Onion,Starch,Spices (Cinnamon,Ginger,Clove),Dried Garlic,Acid (Citric Acid),Thickener (Guar Gum), Barley Malt Extract,Natural Flavourings, Colours (Paprika Extract,Curcumin),Smoke Flavouring,Spice Extracts,Starch (0.6%):Starch,Chicken Breast (82.5%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Marinade Italian Chicken</p>	<p>Water (10.0%),,Italian Glaze (7.5%):Sugar,Dried Tomato (17%),Starch,Dried Herbs (Basil (2.3%),Oregano (2.3%)),Salt, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,Calcium Carbonate,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Acids (Sodium Diacetate,Citric Acid),Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract,Salt),Natural Flavourings,Maltodextrin,Dried Garlic (2%),Colours (Paprika Extract,Carmine),Black Pepper, Spice Extracts,Silicon Dioxide,Starch (0.6%):Starch,Tomato Paste (1.9%):Tomatoes,Salt,Onion (5.0%):Red Onion, Chicken Breast (75.0%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p> <p>Caution May contain small Bones.</p>
<p>Surimi Crab & Prawn Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (36.5%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder,(Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (0.5%):Starch,Tomato Paste (8.5%):Tomatoes,Salt,Tomato Ketchup (8.5%):Water, Tomato Puree (15%),Modified Maize Starch,Salt,Acidity Regulator:Acetic Acid; Sugar,Sweetener:Sodium Saccharin; Minced Onion Granules,Preservative:Potassium Sorbate; Tomato Flavouring,Spice Oils, prawn (Crustacean) s (15.0%),, Surimi(FISH) Crab (31.0%),</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p>
<p>Tuna Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Real Mayonnaise (49.0%):Rapeseed Oil,Water,Sugar,Stabiliser:Modified Maize Starch (E1422),Preservative:Acetic Acid (E260), Egg Yolk Powder, (Pasteurised Egg Yolk,Salt,Maltodextrin),Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum (E415),Salt,Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202),Starch (2.0%):Starch,Tuna Chunks (49.0%): Tuna (FISH),Water,Salt,</p> <p>For Allergens please see ingredients in BOLD</p>

SOUP

<p>Baxters Cream of Tomato</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Tomato (8%), Sugar, Milk, Modified Corn flour, Wheat flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Tapseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Double Cream (Milk) (1%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Potato Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Dried Onion, White Pepper.</p> <p><i>For allergens including cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Gluten, Wheat & Milk</p>
<p>Baxters Potato & Leek</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Potatoes (24%), Leeks 12%, Onions (7%), Slimmed Milk Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Corn flour, Double Cream (Milk), Wheat flour, (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dried Leeks, Sea Salt, Emulsifying Salts (Polyphosphates), Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dried Onion, Potato Starch, Spices (Nutmeg, White Pepper, Turmeric), Acid (Citric Acid), Lovage Extract</p> <p><i>For allergens including cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Gluten, Wheat and Milk</p>
<p>Heinz Chicken</p>	<p>Water, Chicken (3%), Modified Corn flour, Vegetable Oil, Cream, (Milk), Dried Skimmed Milk, Wheat Flour, Flavourings, Milk Proteins, (Milk), Corn flour, Yeast Extracts, Herb Extracts, Stabiliser - Polyphosphates and Sodium phosphates, Salt, Garlic Salt, Spice Extract, Colour - Beta-Carotene</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Gluten, Wheat and Milk</p>
<p>Heinz Mushroom</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Mushrooms (6%), Dried Skimmed Milk, Vegetable Oil, Modified Cornflour, Cream, (Milk), Wheat Flour, Milk Proteins, (milk) Salt, Yeast Extracts, Flavouring, Sugar, Stabiliser - Polyphosphates and Sodium Phosphates, Spice Extract</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Gluten, Wheat and Milk</p>
<p>Heinz Tomato</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Tomatoes (84%), Water, Vegetable Oil, Sugar Modified Corn flour, Salt, Dried Skimmed Milk, Milk Proteins, Cream (Milk), Spice Extracts, Herb Extract, Citric Acid</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Milk</p>
<p>Heinz Vegetable</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Tomatoes (24%), Carrots, Potatoes, Pasta Tubes (Water, Durum Wheat Semolina), Peas, Onions, Swede, Modified Corn flour, Sugar, Haricot Beans, Vegetable Oil, Wheat Flour, Cornflour, Salt, Yeast Extracts, Herb Extracts, Flavouring, Vegetables: 28%</p> <p><i>For allergens see ingredients in bold</i></p> <p>Contains Gluten & Wheat</p>

SAUCES & BEANS

<p>Baked Beans</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten Free</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for vegetarians</p>	<p>Beans, Tomatoes, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn flour, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
<p>Cranberry Sauce</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Sugar, Cranberries, Cranberry Puree, Water</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
<p>English Mustard</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No Artificial Colours</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Mustard Flour, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Mustard Bran, Turmeric, Rapeseed Oil, Preservative (potassium sorbate), Stabiliser (xanthan gum).</p> <p>Contains Mustard</p>
<p>Horseradish Sauce</p>	<p>Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish (33%), Turnip, Sugar, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Flavourings, Salt, Egg Yolk Powder, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Mustard Flour, Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite).</p> <p>Contains Egg & Mustard & Dioxide Sulphites</p>
<p>Mayonnaise</p>	<p>Rapeseed Oil (69%), Water, Pasteurised Whole Egg (7%), Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised Egg Yolk (2.5%), Sugar, Salt, Stabilisers (Carob Gum, Xanthan Gum), Preservative (potassium sorbate), Mustard Flour, garlic powder.</p> <p>Contains Egg & Mustard</p>
<p>Pickle</p>	<p>vegetables in variable proportions (Carrot, Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower, Marrow, Gherkin), Sugar, Water, BARLEY Malt Vinegar (contains: GLUTEN), Spirit Vinegar, Chopped Dates (Dates, Rice Flour), Salt, Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Modified Maize Starch, Tomato paste, Colour: SULPHITE Ammonia Caramel, Spices, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Flavourings</p> <p>Contains Barley, Gluten,</p>
<p>Pickled Onions</p>	<p>Onions, Water, spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Barley Malt Extract, Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite),</p> <p>Contains Barley, Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites</p> <p>May also contain Nuts</p>

<p>Salad Cream</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, rapeseed Oil, sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Modified Maize Starch, Mustard Flour, Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Riboflavin).</p> <p>Contans Egg, Mustard</p>
<p>Sweetcorn</p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Sweetcorn, water</p> <p><u>This product does not contain allergens</u></p>
<h2>Sachets</h2>	
<p></p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Apples, Molasses,</p> <p>Concentrated Date Juice, Modified Corn flour, Concentrated Tomato Purée, Wheat Flour, Salt, Acetic Acid, Rye Flour, Spices, Flavourings</p> <p>Contains Gluten, Whet, Rye</p>
<p></p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Egg Yolk, Modified Corn flour, Salt, Acetic Acid, Mustard, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Colour (Riboflavin)</p> <p>Contains Egg, Mustard</p>
<p></p> <p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Suitable for Vegetarians</p>	<p>Concentrated Tomato Purée (32%), Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn flour, Salt, Spice Extracts, Onion Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Garlic Powder</p>